Florida Society of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility
2025 Annual Business Meeting
Saturday, August 9, 2025 | 10:00-10:10 AM ET
Agenda

Welcome/Call to Order Laurel Stadtmauer, MD

Secretary’s Report Luis Hoyos, MD
Approval of 8-10-2024 Minutes* (FOR APPROVAL)

Nominating Committee Update Laurel Stadtmauer, MD
Membership Report Laurice Bou Nemer, MD
New Business

Adjourn



OO NOOTULLD WN -

=
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Florida Society of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility

WELCOME/CALL TO ORDER

SECRETARY’S REPORT

MOTION 24-08-01

MEMBERSHIP REPORT

Annual Business Meeting
Saturday, August 10, 2024
12:35 PM ET
Minutes-draft

The president, Marc Gualtieri, MD welcomed the
FSREI members to the annual business meeting
and called the meeting to order at 12:35 PM.

Dr. Imudia presented the minutes from the Annual
Business Meeting held on Saturday, August 12,
2023 for approval. A motion was made to adopt
the minutes as presented.

MOTION ADOPTED TO APPROVE THE MINUTES
FROM THE ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING HELD ON
SATURDAY, AUGUST 12, 2023.

Dr. Imudia presented the membership report. He
shared that at the time of the report FSREI had 82
members an increase of three members from
2023. Membership statuses include 46 active, 8 life
and 28 affiliate.

Active

1. Jeffey McKeeby, MD
2. Leah Roberts, MD

Affiliate

Mackenzie Bell, RN
Justine Biondella, LPN
Megan Hodes, BSN
Brittany Jimenez, BSN
Ilene Kaye, BS

Johanna Lopez, BSN
Alexis O’Connell, DO
Vanessa Perry, BSN

. Crystal Rosado, BS, MSc
10. Desiree Weems, MSN
11. Rhian Whittaker, APRN

©ONDUEWNE

A motion was made to approve the thirteen new
applicants.



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

MOTION 24-08-02

NOMINATING COMMITTEE REPORT

MOTION 24-08-03

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

MOTION ADOPTED TO APPROVE THE THIRTEEN
APPLICANTS FOR MEMBERSHIP.

Dr. Gualtieri presented the nominating committee
recommendations on behalf of the Chair, Dr. Farah
Chuong. The committee met on Monday, July 29
and recommends that the following for the 2024-
2025 term.

OFFICERS:

President: Laurel Staudmauer, MD, PhD
President-Elect: Laurice Bou Nemer, MD
Treasurer: Anthony Imudia, MD
Secretary: Luis Hoyos, MD

AT LARGE MEMBERS:

Education Coordinator: Alice Rhoton-Vlasak, MD
Embryology Liaison: Crystal Rosado

Nursing Liaison: Terri Buzzell, MSN, MHA, BSN
Administrative Liaison: Rick Windham, BS, CMPE

A motion was made to adopt the 2024-2025 slate
as recommended by the nominating committee.

MOTION ADOPTED TO APPROVE THE 2024-2025
SLATE AS PRESENTED.

No new business was brought up to discuss.

With no further business to discuss, Dr. Gualtieri
adjourned the meeting at 12:45 PM.



MEMO

To: FSREI Membership

From: Laurice Bou Nemer, MD-President-elect
Date: Saturday, August 9, 2025

Re: Membership Report

Membership Breakdown:

Voting Members August 2025 August 2024
Active 35 46
Life 8 8

Non-Voting Members
Affiliate 23 27
TOTAL MEMBERS: 66 81
New Members:
Below is the list of two (2) new members for approval. These applicants joined FSREI after the August 2024 Annual
Business Meeting.
Active
Maria Cristina Crespo-Smith, MD
Affiliate

Yissa Duarte Fonticiella, MD

FSREI Membership Benefits:

e Discounted rates on annual meeting registration fees

e  Bi-annual E-newsletter

Access to the FSREI professional directory

Inclusion in the Find an FSREI Member section for patients

Access to audio and slides from the annual meeting

Notifications through mailings, and eblasts about the annual meeting, society-related news, and more...

PLEASE ENCOURAGE YOUR COLLEAGUES AND STAFF TO JOIN FSREI



	FSREI 2025 ABM Agenda_8.9.25
	8.10.24 ABM Minutes_FSREI
	FSREI 2025 Membership Report

