

# Florida Society of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility 2025 Annual Business Meeting Saturday, August 9, 2025 | 10:00-10:10 AM ET Agenda

1. Welcome/Call to Order Laurel Stadtmauer, MD

2. Secretary's Report Luis Hoyos, MD

• Approval of 8-10-2024 Minutes\* (FOR APPROVAL)

3. Nominating Committee Update Laurel Stadtmauer, MD

4. Membership Report Laurice Bou Nemer, MD

5. New Business

6. Adjourn

1	Florida Society of Reproductive Endocrinology and Infertility				
2	Annual Business Meeting				
3	Saturday, August 10, 2024				
4	12:35 PM ET				
5	Minutes- <mark>draft</mark>				
6		Williaces-wrant			
7					
8	WELCOME/CALL TO ORDER	The president Mare Cualtieri MD welcomed the			
	WELCOWIE/CALL TO ORDER	The president, Marc Gualtieri, MD welcomed the			
9		FSREI members to the annual business meeting			
10		and called the meeting to order at 12:35 PM.			
11					
12	SECRETARY'S REPORT	Dr. Imudia presented the minutes from the Annual			
13		Business Meeting held on Saturday, August 12,			
14		2023 for approval. A motion was made to adopt			
15		the minutes as presented.			
16					
17	MOTION 24-08-01	MOTION ADOPTED TO APPROVE THE MINUTES			
18		FROM THE ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING HELD ON			
19		SATURDAY, AUGUST 12, 2023.			
20		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
21	MEMBERSHIP REPORT	Dr. Imudia presented the membership report. He			
22	WEWSENSTIN KEI OKT	shared that at the time of the report FSREI had 82			
23		members an increase of three members from			
24		2023. Membership statuses include 46 active, 8 life			
25		and 28 affiliate.			
26		A skins			
26		<u>Active</u>			
~=		4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
27		1. Jeffey McKeeby, MD			
28		2. Leah Roberts, MD			
		2.0010			
29		<u>Affiliate</u>			
30		<ol> <li>Mackenzie Bell, RN</li> </ol>			
31		<ol><li>Justine Biondella, LPN</li></ol>			
32		3. Megan Hodes, BSN			
33		4. Brittany Jimenez, BSN			
34		5. Ilene Kaye, BS			
35		6. Johanna Lopez, BSN			
36		7. Alexis O'Connell, DO			
37		8. Vanessa Perry, BSN			
38		9. Crystal Rosado, BS, MSc			
39		10. Desiree Weems, MSN			
40		11. Rhian Whittaker, APRN			
41		II. Milali Willitanci, AFMV			
		A motion was made to engrove the thirteen now			
42		A motion was made to approve the thirteen new			
43		applicants.			
44					

45 46	MOTION 24-08-02	MOTION ADOPTED TO APPROVE THE THIRTEEN APPLICANTS FOR MEMBERSHIP.
47		
48	NOMINATING COMMITTEE REPORT	Dr. Gualtieri presented the nominating committee
49		recommendations on behalf of the Chair, Dr. Farah
50		Chuong. The committee met on Monday, July 29
51		and recommends that the following for the 2024-
52		2025 term.
53		
54		OFFICERS:
55		President: Laurel Staudmauer, MD, PhD
56		President-Elect: Laurice Bou Nemer, MD
57		Treasurer: Anthony Imudia, MD
58		Secretary: Luis Hoyos, MD
59		, , ,
60		AT LARGE MEMBERS:
61		Education Coordinator: Alice Rhoton-Vlasak, MD
62		Embryology Liaison: Crystal Rosado
63		Nursing Liaison: Terri Buzzell, MSN, MHA, BSN
64		Administrative Liaison: Rick Windham, BS, CMPE
65		
66		A motion was made to adopt the 2024-2025 slate
67		as recommended by the nominating committee.
68		
69	MOTION 24-08-03	MOTION ADOPTED TO APPROVE THE 2024-2025
70		SLATE AS PRESENTED.
71		
72	NEW BUSINESS	No new business was brought up to discuss.
73		
74	ADJOURNMENT	With no further business to discuss, Dr. Gualtieri
75		adjourned the meeting at 12:45 PM.

# **MEMO**

To: FSREI Membership

From: Laurice Bou Nemer, MD-President-elect

Date: Saturday, August 9, 2025

Re: Membership Report

Membership Breakdown: Voting Members	August 2025	August 2024
Active	35	46
Life	8	8

## **Non-Voting Members**

Affiliate	23	27
TOTAL MEMBERS:	66	81

#### **New Members:**

Below is the list of two (2) new members for approval. These applicants joined FSREI after the August 2024 Annual Business Meeting.

#### **Active**

Maria Cristina Crespo-Smith, MD

#### **Affiliate**

Yissa Duarte Fonticiella, MD

## **FSREI Membership Benefits**:

- Discounted rates on annual meeting registration fees
- Bi-annual E-newsletter
- Access to the FSREI professional directory
- Inclusion in the Find an FSREI Member section for patients
- Access to audio and slides from the annual meeting
- Notifications through mailings, and eblasts about the annual meeting, society-related news, and more...

# PLEASE ENCOURAGE YOUR COLLEAGUES AND STAFF TO JOIN FSREI